EE NS B\

O o0 3 O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 20-11259-JTD Doc 421 Filed 08/10/20 Page 1 of 2

Ronald Drescher Appearing Pro Hac Vice
Drescher & Associates, P.A Eric K. Yaeckel [CSB No. 274608]
4 Reservoir Circle, Suite 107 Ryan T. Kuhn [CSB No. 324538]
Baltimore, MD 21208 SULLIVAN LAW GROUP, APC
Tel: (410) 484-9000 2330 Third Avenue

Fax: (410) 484-8120 San Diego, California 92101

(619) 702-6760 * (619) 702-6761 FAX

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE
Inre: ADVANTAGE HOLDCO, INC | Chapter 11
I CASE NO. 20-11264-JTD
|

(Jointly Administered)

MOTION AND ORDER FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 9010-1 and the below certification, counsel moves for the admission
pro hac vice of Eric K. Yaeckel and Ryan T. Kuhn of Sullivan Law Group, APC, 2330 Third
Avenue, San Diego, CA 92101 to represent DHIREN NAIK in the above-captioned cases and any
related adversary proceedings.

Dated: August 7, 2020

/s/ Ronald Drescher

Ronald Drescher

Drescher & Associates, P.A
4 Reservoir Circle, Suite 107
Baltimore, MD 21208

Tel: (410) 484-9000

Fax: (410) 484-8120

CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 9010-1, T certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am
admitted, practicing, and in good standing as a member of the Bar of the State of California and am
admitted to practice before the United States District Court for the Southern District of California and
submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged misconduct which occurs in the
preparation or course of this action. I also certify that [ am generally familiar with this Court’s Local
Rules and with the Standing Order for District Court Fund revised 8/31/16. I further certify that the
annual fee of $25.00 has been paid to the Clerk of Court for the District Court.

/s/ Eric K. Yaeckel

Eric K. Yaeckel

Ryan T. Kuhn

SULLIVAN LAW GROUP, APC
2330 Third Avenue

San Diego, CA 92101

Telephone: (619) 702-6760

Application to Appear Pro Hac Vice
1



mailto:ryan@sullivanlawgroupapc.com

EE NS B\

O o0 3 O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 20-11259-JTD Doc 421 Filed 08/10/20 Page 2 of 2

Facsimile: (619) 702-6761
E-Mail: yaeckel@sullivanlawgroupapc.com
ryan(@sullivanlawgroupapc.com

Pursuant to Local Rule 9010-1, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am
admitted, practicing, and in good standing as a member of the Bar of the State of California and am
admitted to practice before the United States District Court for the Southern District of California and
submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged misconduct which occurs in the
preparation or course of this action. I also certify that [ am generally familiar with this Court’s Local
Rules and with the Standing Order for District Court Fund revised 8/31/16. I further certify that the
annual fee of $25.00 has been paid to the Clerk of Court for the District Court.

/s/ Ryan T. Kuhn

Eric K. Yaeckel

Ryan T. Kuhn

SULLIVAN LAW GROUP, APC

2330 Third Avenue

San Diego, CA 92101

Telephone: (619) 702-6760

Facsimile: (619) 702-6761

E-Mail: yaeckel@sullivanlawgroupapc.com
ryan@sullivanlawgroupapc.com

ORDER GRANTING MOTION

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED counsel’s motion for admission pro hac vice is granted.

Application to Appear Pro Hac Vice
2



mailto:yaeckel@sullivanlawgroupapc.com
mailto:ryan@sullivanlawgroupapc.com
mailto:yaeckel@sullivanlawgroupapc.com
mailto:ryan@sullivanlawgroupapc.com

