	Case 20-11259-JTD Doc 421 Filed 08/10/20 Page 1 of 2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Ronald Drescher Drescher & Associates, P.A 4 Reservoir Circle, Suite 107 Baltimore, MD 21208 Tel: (410) 484-9000 Fax: (410) 484-8120Appearing Pro Hac Vice Eric K. Yaeckel [CSB No. 274608] Ryan T. Kuhn [CSB No. 324538] SULLIVAN LAW GROUP, APC 2330 Third Avenue San Diego, California 92101 (619) 702-6760 * (619) 702-6761 FAXUNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWAREIn re: ADVANTAGE HOLDCO, INCChapter 11 CASE NO. 20-11264-JTD
9	
10	(Jointly Administered)
11 12 13	MOTION AND ORDER FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE Pursuant to Local Rule 9010-1 and the below certification, counsel moves for the admission pro hac vice of Eric K. Yaeckel and Ryan T. Kuhn of Sullivan Law Group, APC, 2330 Third
14	Avenue, San Diego, CA 92101 to represent DHIREN NAIK in the above-captioned cases and an related adversary proceedings.
15	Dated: August 7, 2020
16 17 18 19 20	/s/ Ronald Drescher Ronald Drescher Drescher & Associates, P.A 4 Reservoir Circle, Suite 107 Baltimore, MD 21208 Tel: (410) 484-9000 Fax: (410) 484-8120
 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 	CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE Pursuant to Local Rule 9010-1, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am admitted, practicing, and in good standing as a member of the Bar of the State of California and am admitted to practice before the United States District Court for the Southern District of California and submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged misconduct which occurs in the preparation or course of this action. I also certify that I am generally familiar with this Court's Local Rules and with the Standing Order for District Court Fund revised 8/31/16. I further certify that the annual fee of \$25.00 has been paid to the Clerk of Court for the District Court. /s/ Eric K. Yaeckel Ryan T. Kuhn SULLIVAN LAW GROUP, APC 2330 Third Avenue San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone: (619) 702-6760
	Application to Appear <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> 1

Facsimile: (619) 702-6761 E-Mail: <u>yaeckel@sullivanlawgroupapc.com</u> <u>ryan@sullivanlawgroupapc.com</u>

Pursuant to Local Rule 9010-1, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am admitted, practicing, and in good standing as a member of the Bar of the State of California and am admitted to practice before the United States District Court for the Southern District of California and submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged misconduct which occurs in the preparation or course of this action. I also certify that I am generally familiar with this Court's Local Rules and with the Standing Order for District Court Fund revised 8/31/16. I further certify that the annual fee of \$25.00 has been paid to the Clerk of Court for the District Court.

8	/s/ Ryan T. Kuhn
	Eric K. Yaeckel
9	Ryan T. Kuhn
	SULLIVAN LAW GROUP, APC
10	2330 Third Avenue
	San Diego, CA 92101
11	Telephone: (619) 702-6760
	Facsimile: (619) 702-6761
12	E-Mail: yaeckel@sullivanlawgroupapc.com
	ryan@sullivanlawgroupapc.com
13	
	ORDER GRANTING MOTION
14	
	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED counsel's motion for admission <i>pro hac vice</i> is granted.
15	